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Draft Agenda

Minutes from May 16, 2019
May 2019 Purchase Journal
June 2019 Purchase Journal
July 2019 Purchase Journal
May 2019 Income Statement
June 2019 Income Statement
July 2019 Income Statement
May 2019 Balance Sheet

. June 2019 Balance Sheet

. July 2019 Balance Sheet

. Director’s report for August 2019
. Draft budget for FY20

. Board Member List

. FY19 budget adjustment request
. Affiliate membership application — Missaukee District Library
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Type of Meeting: Regular Meeting of the Board

Location: Cadillac Wexford Public Library, 411 South Lake Street, Cadillac, MI 49601

Mid-Michigan Library League Board of Trustees meetings are held in accordance with the Open Meetings Act.

. i
1. Call to Order — (Vice-Chair Patti Colvin)

All interested public, member library staff and Board members are cordially invited and encouraged to attend.

Roll call

2. Approval of agenda

Action Item: Approve agenda

3. Approval of minutes

Action Item: Approve minutes from 5-16-19 Board meeting

4. Public participation and
communications

Advisory Council report

5. Financial report

Action Item: Approve purchase journals for May, June & July 2019
(roll call)

Action Item: Accept financial reports (income statements, balance
sheets) for May, June & July 2019

6. Director’s report

Information Items:

7. Committees:
Finance
Personnel

Finance: Report from July 9" budget meeting
Personnel:

8. Old business

Discussion ltem: Board representative replacements for Group 8 and
Group 9 needed.

9. New business

Discussion Item: Review MMLL FY20 draft budget, to be approved at
the September annual meeting; Review FY19 budget amendment
proposal

Action Item: FY19 budget amendment approval

Action ltem: Approve affiliate membership for Missaukee District
Library

10. Public comment

11. Additional Advisory Council
comments

12. Board member comments

Information Item: news from the groups?

13. Adjournment

Next Meeting — Annual Luncheon!

Thursday, September 19, 2019,

The Lake House, 704 Maritime Drive Ludington, Mich. 49431




Mid-Michigan Library League
Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes
May 16, 2019
Cadillac Wexford Public Library
10:00 a.m.

Call to Order: With a quorum present, Patti Colvin, Vice-President, called the meeting to order at
10:03 a.m.

Present: Mary Edens, Susan LaBelle, Diane Eisenga, Valerie McHugh, Eric Smith, Jeanette

Fleury, Lois Langenburg, Patti Colvin
Also Present: Sheryl Mase, Patti Skinner

Absent: Chris Cook

Public Participation: Patti ting. Eric Smith reported on
the new possibilities for : The next Advisory Council
meeting is August 8, 20 istee at 10: Shei ed ifa survey should be circulated for
input into the location of th ing. ions were Caberfae and Fox Hills. She will check
into Fox Hills as :

Financial R 1 0 srchase journals for March and April 2019.
Edens-yes; ; Ei ; -McHugh-yes; Smith-yes; Fleury-yes; Langenburg-yes;
Colvin-yes. >

M/S Smith/Eisenga inancial reports for March and April 2019. Motion approved.

Director’s Report:

e Sheryl reviewed the of the second round of funding for the mini-grants.

e Membership pricing for Overdrive was discussed. The board recommended that Sheryl  draft
a proposal for an Overdrive contract including pricing amounts.

e The Grace A. Dow Memorial Library in Midland, Ml has requested an Affiliate Membership in the
MMLL. They are out of our service area but their size would benefit some of the cost of our
service contracts.

e The Board may wish to look at the Affiliate Membership Policy and consider any necessary edits
and clarifications. More discussion under new business.



e Sheryl gave an update on the status of MiSEN (State Education Network) and the proposed
partnership between Reed City Library’s Tom Burnosky and I1SD Tech Director, Fred Sharpsteen
to connect RCADL to the MISEN.

Committee Reports:

Finance: No report. Meeting on July 9, 2019.
Personnel: Diane Eisenga reviewed the results of the Director Evaluation. The evaluation was sent to
the Board for input on the Director’s annual performance. The committee recommended that the
Director’s salary be increased 3% based on her positive performance.

eginning on the Director’s
s; Smith-yes; Fleury-yes;

M/S Smith/Langenburg moved to increase the Director’s sal
Annual date of hire (July). Edens-yes; LaBelle-yes; Church
Langenburg-yes; Colvin-yes; Eisenga-yes. Motion passed
Colvin and Smith will create a draft of a salary schec swlyears for budgeting purposes.

M/S Edens/Eisenga to provide the Director an ad : ys. Motion passed.

New Business:

A. The Affiliate Membership Policy wa . .
M/S Edens/Eisenga moved to change they icy by 8triking the words within the service
area of the Mid-Michigan Library Leag igan in between “any” and
“library.” Motion passed
The policy will now r

M/S Church- nithit ' : ication for an affiliate membership for Grace A. Dow
Memori i

M/S Fleury/Eisenga't rth Digital services be considered a cooperative service of the MMLL
so that the director ca i gotiating a contract with them. Motion passed.

Public Comment: None
Additional Advisory Council Comments: None

Board Member Comments: Langenburg asked for assistance regarding an issue with one of the
libraries in her region.

Adjournment: There being no objection, Board Vice-Chair Colvin adjourned the meeting at12:10 p.m.
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Mid-Michigan Library League

Transaction List by Vendor

May 2019
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

After 26 Depot

Bill 05/16/2019 Catering for b... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -115.20

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 Catering for b... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -115.20
Alden District Library (1)

Bill 05/15/2019 Mini grant for ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 Mini grant for ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -500.00
BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 Payroll servic... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -160.00

Bill 05/20/2019 Payroll servic... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8030 - Financi... -160.00
BENZONIA PUBLIC LIBRARY (1)

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 Grant for lodg... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -250.00

Bill 05/21/2019 Grant for lodg... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -250.00
Blue care Network

Bill 05/15/2019 coverage 6/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -752.01

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 coverage 6/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -752.01
BLUE HERON CAFE

Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2019 catering for St... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -203.23

Bill 05/30/2019 catering for St... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8602 - Worksh... -203.23
Charter Business

Bill 05/08/2019 Service 5/1/1... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8500 - Telepho... -88.96

Bill Pmt -Check 05/08/2019 8245-12-203-... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -88.96
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bill 05/16/2019 Service 4/16/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8550 - Utilities -55.26

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 Service 4/16/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -55.26
Delta Dental

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 Coverage 6/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -33.38

Bill 05/21/2019 Coverage 6/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -33.38
Diane Eisenga

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 5/16/19 board... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -15.08

Bill 05/17/2019 5/16/19 board... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -15.08
Emergency Geek

Bill 05/06/2019 Trip to Luther 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -43.60

Bill Pmt -Check 05/08/2019 81-3215588 (t... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -43.60

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 81-3215588 (t... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -111.10

Bill 05/20/2019 Luther tech h... 2000 - Accounts Pa...  -SPLIT- -111.10
Endicia Store for DYMO Stamps

Check 05/31/2019 refill postage ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 7270 - Postage... -200.00
Eric Smith

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 5/16/19 board... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -81.20

Bill 05/17/2019 5/16/19 board... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -81.20
Freeconferencecall.com

Check 05/08/2019 Online storag... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -3.00
JEANETTE FLEURY (1)

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 5/16/19 boar... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -52.20

Bill 05/17/2019 5/16/19 boar... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -52.20
Leland Township Library (1)

Bill 05/01/2019 Family Book ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -250.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2019 Family Book ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -250.00
Lois Langenburg

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 5/16/19 board... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -37.12

Bill 05/17/2019 5/16/19 board... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -37.12
LUTHER AREA PUBLIC LIBRARY (1)

Bill 05/03/2019 Small Lib Big ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -175.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/08/2019 Small Lib Big ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -175.00
MARY EDENS (2)

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 5/16/19 board... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -75.40

Bill 05/17/2019 5/16/19 board... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -75.40
MCBAIN COMMUNITY LIBRARY (1)

Bill 05/02/2019 Juno Plg/Paly... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2019 Juno Plug/Pla... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -500.00
Michigan Office Solutions (1)

Bill 05/14/2019 printer toner 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9110 - Copier ... -187.60

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 printer toner 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -187.60
MOVIE LICENSING USA

Bill 05/29/2019 Movie license... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9800 - Paymen... -6,966.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2019 Movie license... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -6,966.00
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Mid-Michigan Library League

Transaction List by Vendor

May 2019
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

Ms. Green

Bill 05/10/2019 May - August... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9300 - Repairs... -54.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2019 May - August... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -54.00
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIRMENT SYSTEM

Bill 05/08/2019 Remaining ba... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -727.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/08/2019 Remaining ba... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -727.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/16/2019 MERS for Ma... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -807.52

Bill 05/21/2019 MERS for Ma... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -807.52
OCHLLC

Bill 05/01/2019 Rent for May ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9400 - Rent -670.83

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 Rent for May ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -670.83

Bill 05/15/2019 Rent for June ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9400 - Rent -670.83

Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2019 Rent for June ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -670.83
PATRICIA COLVIN

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 VOID: 5/16/1... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... 0.00

Bill 05/17/2019 5/16/19 board... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -16.24

Bill Pmt -Check 05/24/2019 5/16/19 board... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -16.24
RECORDED BOOKS

Bill 05/29/2019 Add Midland t... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9800 - Paymen... -1,875.00

Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2019 Add Midland ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -1,875.00
Sheryl Mase (1)

Bill Pmt -Check 05/01/2019 March/April m... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -327.12
Small Business Association of Michigan

Bill 05/13/2019 Coverage 6/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -74.49

Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/12019 Coverage 6/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -74.49
Susan LaBelle

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 5/16/19 board... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -62.64

Bill 05/17/2019 5/16/19 board... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -62.64
Valerie ChurchMcHugh

Bill Pmt -Check 05/15/2019 5/16/19 board... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -96.28

Bill 05/17/2019 5/16/19 board... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -96.28
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Mid-Michigan Library League

Transaction List by Vendor

June 2019
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill 06/20/2019 Payroll servic... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8030 - Financi... -160.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/20/2019 Payroll servic... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -160.00
Blue care Network

Bill 06/14/2019 Coverage 7/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -752.01

Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2019 Coverage 7/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -752.01
Charter Business

Bill 06/10/2019 Service 5/31/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8500 - Telepho... -88.96

Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 8245-12-203-... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -88.96
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bill 06/16/2019 service 5/16/1... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8550 - Utilities -62.83

Bill Pmt -Check 06/16/2019 service 5/16/1... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -62.83
Delta Dental

Bill 06/17/2019 Coverage 7/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -33.38

Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2019 Coverage 7/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -33.38
Emergency Geek

Bill 06/03/2019 1.5tech hour... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -106.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019 81-3215588 (t... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -106.00

Bill 06/06/2019 Hart Library r... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -7.50

Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 81-3215588 (t... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -7.50

Bill 06/13/2019 TEch support ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -148.60

Bill 06/17/2019 Tech support ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -224.00

Bill 06/18/2019 Cadillac Cons... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -90.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2019 81-3215588 (t... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -372.60

Bill 06/29/2019 Richfield Twp ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -97.50

Bill Pmt -Check 06/29/2019 81-3215588 (t... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -187.50
Enfold Sysytems

Bill 06/17/2019 PLOUD for6/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -206.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2019 VOID: PLOU... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/29/2019 PLOUD for 6/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -206.00
Evart Public Library (1)

Bill 06/25/2019 Grantfor2 sc... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -552.84

Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2019 Grant for 2 sc... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -552.84
Freeconferencecall.com

Check 06/10/2019 online storage... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -3.00
HART AREA PUBLIC LIBRARY

Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2019 Grant for publ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -750.00

Bill 06/28/2019 Grant for publ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants ... -750.00
M Alice Chapin Memorial Library

Bill 06/05/2019 Grant forcirc... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/05/2019 Grant for circ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -500.00
MI LIBRARY ASSOCIATION

Bill 06/25/2019 MLA Annual... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2019 MLA Annual ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -300.00
Midwest Collaborative for Lib. Services

Bill 06/10/2019 RIDES for 7/1... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 1400 - Prepaid... -77,907.38

Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2019 RIDES for 7/1... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -77,907.38
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIRMENT SYSTEM

Bill 06/18/2019 MERS June 2... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -807.52

Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2019 MERS June 2... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -807.52
OCHLLC

Bill 06/19/2019 Rent for July ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9400 - Rent -712.56

Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2019 Rent for July ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -712.56
Richfield Township Library (2)

Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2019 Grant for sum... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -250.00

Bill 06/28/2019 Grant for sum... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -250.00
Richland Township Library

Bill Pmt -Check 06/25/2019 Grant for Sum... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -250.00

Bill 06/28/2019 Grant for Sum... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -250.00
SHELBY AREA DISTRICT LIBRARY (1)

Bill 06/21/2019 Grant for DV... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/21/2019 Grant for DV... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -500.00
Small Business Association of Michigan

Bill 06/13/2019 coverage 7/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -74.49

Bill Pmt -Check 06/13/2019 coverage 7/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -74.49
Staples

Check 06/10/2019 Office supplies 1000 - CashCheckin... 7400 - Operati... -168.99
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Mid-Michigan Library League
Transaction List by Vendor

June 2019
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount
White Pine District Library (1)
Bill 06/10/2019 Grant fpr begi... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -250.00
Bill Pmt -Check 06/10/2019 Grant fpr begi... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -250.00
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Mid-Michigan Library League
Transaction List by Vendor

July 2019
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

AMAZON.COM

Check 07/10/2019 Supplies for P... 1000 - CashCheckin... 9780 - Maker ... -55.06
BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 Payroll servic... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -160.00

Bill 07/20/2019 Payroll servic... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8030 - Financi... -160.00
Blue care Network

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 Coverage 8/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -752.01

Bill 07/18/2019 Coverage 8/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... ~ 7030 - Fringe b... -752.01
Charter Business

Bill 07/09/2019 Phone/interne... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8500 - Telepho... -88.96

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2019 8245-12-203-... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -88.96
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 Service 6/17/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -88.65

Bill 07/23/2019 Service 6/17/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8550 - Utilities -88.65
Delta Dental

Bill 07/13/2019 Coverage 8/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -33.38

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 Coverage 8/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -33.38
Emergency Geek

Bill 07/16/2019 Tech service ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8017 - Informat... -164.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 81-3215588 (t... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -164.00
Freeconferencecall.com

Check 07/08/2019 Online storag... 1000 - CashCheckin... 8602 - Worksh... -3.00
Lois Langenburg

Bill 07/10/2019 7/9/19 Financ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -55.68

Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2019 7/9/19 Financ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -55.68
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIRMENT SYSTEM

Bill 07/16/2019 MERS for Jul... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -807.52

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 MERS for Jul... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -807.52
OCHLLC

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 VOID: Rent fo... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... 0.00

Bill 07/20/2019 Rent for May ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 9400 - Rent -684.74
Small Business Association of Michigan

Bill 07/16/2019 Coverage 8/1/... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 7030 - Fringe b... -76.99

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2019 Coverage 8/1/... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -76.99

Bill 07/29/2019 Annual dues ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8300 - Dues -119.00
Valerie ChurchMcHugh

Bill 07/10/2019 7/9/19 Financ... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8600 - Travel a... -18.56

Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2019 7/9/19 Financ... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -18.56
White Pine District Library (1)

Bill 07/10/2019 Grant for Sum... 2000 - Accounts Pa... 8603 - Grants t... -250.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/10/2019 Grant for Sum... 1000 - CashCheckin... 2000 - Account... -250.00

Page 1



Revenues

Total Income
Expense
